
Original Title Page 

Tariff No.   1 

Cancels 

Tariff No. ___ 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, Inc. 

Name of Company 

Certificate No.  C-992 

NAMING RATES FOR  

PASSENGER AND EXPRESS SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY 

As described in revised permit C-992 in Docket TC-170820 

Issued by: 

Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

111 E. Front St. 

Port Angeles, WA  98362 

 (360) 417-0700 Phone 

(360) 452-1460 Fax 

 jackheckman@olypen.com E-mail 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017     Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017

mailto:jackheckman@olypen.com


Tariff No. 1      Original Page 1 

Company Name: Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

BETWEEN PORT 
 ANGELES 

ADULT 

PORT 
ANGELES 

YOUTH 

SEQUIM 
ADULT 

SEQUIM 
YOUTH 

SEATTLE 
ADULT 

SEATTLE 
YOUTH 

SEATAC 
ADULT 

SEATAC 
YOUTH 

PT. ANGELES X X $10.00 $5.00 $39.00 $20.00 $49.00 $25.00 One way 

SEQUIM $10.00 $5.00 X X $39.00 $20.00 $49.00 $25.00 One way 

PT. TOWNSEND X X X X $39.00 $20.00 $49.00 $25.00 One Way 

DISCOVERY 
BAY 

20.00 10.00 20.00 10.00 $39.00 $20.00 $49.00 $25.00 One Way 

KINGSTON $37.00 $19.00 $37.00 $19.00  $28.00  $14.00  $32.00  $16.00 One way 

EDMONDS $37.00 $19.00 $37.00 $19.00 $28.00 $14.00 $32.00 $16.00 One way 

SEATTLE X X X X X X  $28.00  $14.00 One way 

PT. ANGELES X X $20.00 $10.00 $69.00 $35.00 $79.00 $40.00 Round 
trip 

SEQUIM $20.00 $10.00 X X $69.00 $35.00 $79.00 $40.00 Round 
trip 

PT. TOWNSEND X X X X $69.00 $35.00 $79.00 $40.00 Round 
trip 

DISCOVERY 
BAY 

$40.00 $20.00 $40.00 $20.00 $69.00 $35.00 $79.00 $40.00 Round 
Trip 

KINGSTON $55.00 $28.00 $55.00 $28.00 $56.00 $28.00 $64.00 $32.00 Round 
trip 

EDMONDS $55.00 $28.00 $55.00 $28.00  $56.00  $28.00 $64.00 $32.00 Round 
trip 

SEATTLE x x x x x x $56.00 $28.00 Round 
Trip 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017       Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff  No.      1   Original Page 2 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER     1  

Time Schedule Cancels Number 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, Inc.  C-992 

Territory: 

As described in revised permit C-992 in Docket TC-170820 effective September 7, 2017 

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTES: 

Between Port Angeles and SEATAC Airport with intermediate stop in Sequim, and Seattle along Hwy 101 to Hwy 

104 to Kingston/Edmonds ferry.  From Port Townsend to SEATAC Airport southbound on Hwy. 20 to Hwy. 

101,with connections at Discovery Bay, southbound to Hwy. 104, and then eastbound on Hwy. 104 to Kingston / 

Edmonds ferry.  From Hwy 104 in Edmonds to I-5.  I-5 S. to points in Seattle.  I-5 S. from Seattle to SEATAC 

Airport and return the same route.

First alternate route from Port Angeles to SEATAC Airport, and Seattle via Seattle/Bainbridge Island Ferry with 

intermediate stop in Sequim. From Port Angeles along Hwy 101 Eastbound to Junction of Hwy 104 to Hwy 3 to Hwy 

305 to Seattle/Bainbridge Island Ferry.  From Hwy 305 in Seattle/Bainbridge Island Ferry  to points in Seattle.  I-5 

south from Seattle to SEATAC Airport and return the same route.  No service between HWY 104 at Hood Canal 

Bridge and Seattle/Bainbridge Island Ferry or between Seattle/Bainbridge Island Ferry and Hwy 104 at Hood Canal 

Bridge.     

 Second alternate route from Port Angeles to Seattle and SeaTac Airport with intermediate stop in Sequim.  From 

Port Angeles along Hwy 101 eastbound to Hwy 3 to Hwy 16 to I-5 north to SeaTac Airport to Seattle, and return 

along the same route.  No service between Hwy 3 and SeaTac Airport and between SeaTac Airport and Hwy 3. 

Continued on Page 3 of Tariff No. 1 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017       Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No. 1    Original Page 3 
Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER     1  

TIME SCHEDULE CANCELS NUMBER 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, INC. 

TERRITORY: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No.1 

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No. 1  

TRIP #1 

FROM:   MILEAGE: TO: DEPARTURE TIMES: 

PORT ANGELES 16.4 SEQUIM      6:00 a.m. daily 

(Gateway Transit Center, 123 E Front St)

SEQUIM  28.9  DISCOVERY BAY  6:25 a.m. daily 

(Mariners Cafe. 609 W Washington St.)   

PORT TOWNSEND      12.0  DISCOVERY BAY  6:25 a.m. daily 

(Haines Place Park and Ride) 

DISCOVERY BAY      28.9  KINGSTON  6:50 a.m. daily 

(Fat Smitty’s  282624 Hwy 101) 

KINGSTON      (Ferry)  EDMONDS  7:35 a.m. da ily 

(Kingston Ferry Terminal) 

EDMONDS      16.4  SEATTLE  8:35 a.m. daily 

(Edmonds Ferry Terminal) 

ARRIVE SEATTLE GREYHOUND      9:10 a.m. daily 

(Greyhound Bus Terminal.  503 S Royal Brougham Way)    

(Amtrak. King St. Station.)  (Flagstop Best Western Hotel.) 

ARRIVE SEATAC AIRPORT        9:50 a.m. daily 

 (SeaTac Flagstops at Radisson Gateway Hotel and Clarion Hotel.) 

Continued on Page 4 of Tariff No. 1 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017  Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1   Original Page 4 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER     1  

TIME SCHEDULE CANCELS NUMBER 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, INC. 

TERRITORY: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No. 1 

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No. 1  

TRIP #2 

FROM:   MILEAGE: TO: DEPARTURE TIMES: 

PORT ANGELES 16.4 SEQUIM  1:00 p.m. daily 

(Gateway Transit Center, 123 E Front St) 

SEQUIM  18.9  DISCOVERY BAY  1:30 p.m. daily 

(Mariners Café,   609 W. Washington St.)

PORT TOWNSEND      12.0  DISCOVERY BAY  1:30 p.m. daily 

(Haines Place Park and Ride) 

DISCOVERY BAY      28.9  KINGSTON  2:05 p.m. daily 

(Fat Smitty’s  282624 Hwy 101) 

KINGSTON      (Ferry)  EDMONDS  2:50 p.m. daily 

(Kingston Ferry Terminal) 

EDMONDS      16.4  SEATTLE  3:45 p .m. daily 

(Edmonds Ferry Terminal) 

ARRIVE SEATTLE                                                                                             4:50 p.m. daily       

(Greyhound Bus Terminal.  503 S Royal Brougham Way)     

(Seattle Flagstops at Amtrak, Harborview Medical Center, Nordstrom Medical Tower, Providence Medical 

Center, Swedish Medical Center, VA Medical Center, Virginia Mason Hospital, and Best Western Hotel.) 

ARRIVE SEATAC AIRPORT      5:15 p.m. daily 

(SeaTac Flagstops at Radisson Gateway Hotel and Clarion Hotel) 

Continued on Page 5 of Tariff No. 1 

Issue Date:  July 18, 2017 Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1  Original Page 5 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER     1  

TIME SCHEDULE CANCELS NUMBER 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, INC. 

TERRITORY: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No. 1 

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE: 

See Page No. 2 of Tariff No. 1  

TRIP #3 

FROM:          MILEAGE: TO: DEPARTURE TIMES: 

SEATAC AIRPORT 16.8 SEATTLE      12:45 p.m. daily  

(SeaTac Flagstop at Radisson Gateway Hotel) 

SEATTLE  16.4 KINGSTON  1:10 p.m. daily   

(Greyhound Bus Terminal.  503 S Royal Brougham Way)    

(Seattle Flagstops at Amtrak, Harborview Medical Center, Nordstrom Medical Tower, Providence Medical Center, 

Swedish Medical Center, VA Medical Center, and Virginia Mason Hospital.) 

KINGSTON      28.9  DISCOVERY BAY  3:05 p.m. dai ly 

(Kingston Ferry Terminal) 

DISCOVERY BAY      12.0  PORT TOWNSEND  3:25 p.m. daily 

(1 mile west of Discovery Bay) 

DISCOVERY BAY      18.9  SEQUIM  3:25  p.m. daily 

(1 mile west of Discovery Bay) 

SEQUIM 16.4 PORT ANGELES   3:55 p.m. daily 

(Mariners Café, 609 W. Washington St.)

ARRIVE PORT TOWNSEND      3:50 p.m.  daily 

(Haines Place Park and Ride)  (Flagstop Manressa Castle Hotel) 

ARRIVE PORT ANGELES  4:20 p.m. daily 

(Gateway Transit Center, 123 E Front St.)  (Flagstop Red Lion Hotel) 

Continued on Page 6 of Tariff No. 1 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017  Effective Date:  

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1  Original Page 6 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER     1  

TIME SCHEDULE CANCELS NUMBER     1 

OLYMPIC BUS LINES, INC. 

TERRITORY: 

See Page No. 3 of Tariff No. 1 

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE: 

See Page No. 3 of Tariff No. 1 

TRIP #4 

FROM:   MILEAGE: TO: DEPARTURE TIMES: 

SEATAC AIRPORT 16.8 SEATTLE  6:40 p.m. daily 

(SeaTac Flagstop at Radisson Gateway Hotel.) 

SEATTLE  16.4  KINGSTON  7:05 p.m. daily    

(Greyhound Bus Terminal.  503 S Royal Brougham Way.)     

(Seattle Flagstops at Amtrak, Harborview Medical Center, Nordstrom Medical Tower, Providence Medical 

Center, Swedish Medical Center, VA Medical Center, and Virginia Mason Hospital.) 

KINGSTON      28.9  DISCOVERY BAY  9:10 p.m. daily 

(Kingston Ferry Terminal) 

DISCOVERY BAY      12.0  PORT TOWNSEND    9:35 p.m. daily 

(1 mile west of Discovery Bay) 

DISCOVERY BAY      18.9  SEQUIM  9:35 p.m. daily 

(1 mile west of Discovery Bay) 

SEQUIM 16.2 PORT ANGELES      10:05 p.m. daily 

(Mariners Restaurant.  609 W. Washington St.)

ARRIVE PORT TOWNSEND      10:00 p.m. daily 

(Haines Place Park and Ride)  (Flagstop at Manressa Castle Hotel) 

ARRIVE SEQUIM      10:05 p.m. daily 

(Mariners Restaurant.  609 W. Washington St.)

ARRIVE PORT ANGELES           10:35 p.m. daily 

(Gateway Transit Center, 123 E Front St.  (Flagstop at Red Lion Hotel)        

Continued on Page 7 of Tariff No. 1 

Issue Date:  July 18, 2017 Effective Date: 

 Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1   Original Page 7 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

REGULAR FARES:  Adult fares apply to passengers who have reached or passed their sixteenth birthday. 

 Children under sixteen years of age will be charged the youth rate regardless of whether they occupy a seat or not.  A 

child/infant restraint system is highly recommended for all children under 8 years old.  The company does not 

provide child/infant seats, and the driver cannot assist with securing the seat.  

INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION:  Fares to or from intermediate points not named herein, will be the same as the 

fare to or from the next more distant station for which fares are named. 

TICKET LIMITATION:  One-way tickets will be good for 3 months from the date of sale.  Round-trip tickets will 

be good for 3 months from the date of sale. 

TICKET REDEMPTION:  Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip 

or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and 

refunding the balance of the purchase price.  A customer who has made a reservation but fails to cancel, reschedule, 

or appear at the designated pick-up point by the scheduled departure time is not eligible for a refund unless the failure 

was caused by an airline delay or cancellation. 

RESERVATIONS:  Advance reservations are recommended two days prior to departure date.  Passengers may 

board without reservations if space is available. 

INTERLINE AGREEMENT:  Olympic Bus Lines has an interline agreement with Greyhound Bus Lines.  

Greyhound Bus Lines will receive 10% of the one-way or round -trip ticket price charged by Olympic Bus Lines on 

any passengers booked by Greyhound to Port Angeles or Sequim or points along the route of Olympic Bus Lines and 

10% of the one-way or round-trip ticket price charged by Olympic Bus Lines on any passengers through ticketed on 

Greyhound booked by Olympic Bus Lines for the Port Angeles to Seattle or points along the route service. 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017 Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1  Original Page 8 

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

BAGGAGE RULES AND CHARGES:  Charge for baggage exceeding 2 pieces is $5.00 each, trunks/boxes-$5.00, 

skis-$5.00, bicycles-$5.00, oversized baggage and golf clubs-$5.00.  Perishables will not be carried.  

SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE: Carrier will not be liable for delays or cancellations caused by poor road 

conditions, bridge closures, ferry delays, accidents, breakdowns, inclement weather, or other conditions beyond its 

control. The carrier does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific time.  The time of arrival 

and the departure from any point shown in its published time schedules are schedules it endeavors to maintain, but is 

not guaranteed. 

OBJECTIONABLE PASSENGERS: The company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the 

influence of drugs or liquor, or persons traveling alone who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose 

condition, conduct or behavior may be detrimental to the safety and comfort of other passengers.  The carrier reserves 

the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe or not in the best interest of the 

passengers. 

ANIMALS:  Dogs, cats, birds and other animals will only be carried, if they are in a carrier no bigger than 21" x 16 " 

x 15", and a $5.00 fee will apply.  Service animals, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, will be carried 

free of charge.  Service animals may not occupy passenger seats unless it is necessary to assist an individual with a 

disability. 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017 Effective Date 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017



Tariff No.    1 Original Page 9

Company Name:  Olympic Bus Lines, Inc.  C-992 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE:  We will provide service for all holidays except Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. 

Issue Date: July 18, 2017 Effective Date: 

Issued by:   Olympic Bus Lines, Inc. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Docket: TC-170820

Effective Date: September 9, 2017


